BIDDER CHECKLIST

This checklist is provided to assist each Bidder in the preparation of their bid response. Included in this checklist are
important requirements, which is the responsibility of each Bidder to submit with their response in order to make
their response fully compliant. This checklist is only a guideline it is the responsibility of each Bidder to read and
comply with the Invitation to Bid in its entirety.

-	P.	y with the invitation to bid in its critilety.
V	1.	
_	7	Provisions, Permits, Inspections Reports, Surveys and Insurance Requirements.
	2.	Fill out and sign Bid Form (acknowledge addenda, bond information, subcontractors and suppliers, if applicable).
<u> </u>	₫3.	Fill out Bid Price Schedule (unit prices must be filled in every block).
V	4.	Fill out and sign the Statement of Organization and have it properly notarized.
	5.	Provide State of Florida Registration (http://www.sunbiz.org/search.html)
_	2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 10.	Fill out and sign the Non-Collusive Affidavit and have it properly notarized.
✓	7.	Fill out and sign the Conflict of Interest Form
<u></u>	8.	Fill out the Reference Form
V	9.	Fill out and Sign the Vendor Drug Free Workplace Form.
		Fill out and sign the "Local Business Affidavit" or "North Port Local Business Affidavit" NOT APPLICABLE
V	11.	Fill out and sign Public Entity Crime Information
V	12.	Fill out and sign No Lobbying Affidavit
V	11. 12. 13. 14. 15.	Provide USB drive (pdf of submittal)
V	14.	Fill out and sign the SWORN STATEMENT: THE FLORIDA TRENCH SAFETY ACT
		Attachment Number 10
V	16.	Fill out and sign the CERTIFICATION REGARDING LOBBYING, Attachment Number 11
V	17.	Fill out and sign the SCRUTINIZED BUSINESS FORM
V	18.	Provide any additional documentation requested within the Bid Document, such as licensing.
V	16. 17. 18. 19.	Submit ONE (1) Original AND ONE (1) Copy of submittal.
✓	20.	CREDIT CARDS Does your company accept Credit Card Payments? (Credit card payments will be processed upon the City's
insp	ectio	on and acceptance of goods/services and receipt of invoice for payment. The City will not pay fees for credit card transactions). [YES V NO
✓	21.	Clearly mark the sealed bid with the BID NUMBER AND BID NAME on the outside of the package.
	•	IF SUPPLYING A BID BOND USE THE ATTACHED BID BOND FORM. PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BONDS USE THE ATTACHED FORM, (FOR THE AWARDED CONTRACTOR TO TURN IN AT THE PRE CONSTRUCTION MEETING.

City of North Port

Finance Department/Purchasing Division Keith Raney, Contract Administrator II 4970 City Hall, Suite 337 North Port, Florida 34286

D

	RFB NO. 2019-43 BRIDGE	WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT – S. SALFORD BOULEVARI
	January 18, 2019	
Signed (Per	son authorized to bind the company): _	The later of the l
Name (prin	ted): H.R. Sunquist, Jr.	Title: President
THIS PAG	F MUST BE COMPLETED AND SURM	ITTED)

Name of Bidder:	SPECTRUM UN	DERGROUND	, INC.		
Business Address:	5802 Bee Ridge	Rd, Suite 101			
	Sarasota, FL 342	233			
Telephone Number:	941-342-6708	Fax Number:	941-342-6710		
E-mail Address:	hsunquistsr@spe	ectrumundergr	ound.com		
Contractor License #:	CGC008435				
FEID #:	65-0669771		*****		-
To the City Commission (Invitation to Bid), Instantian to Bid), Instantian to Bid), Instantian to Bid (Invitation to Bid), Instantian	structions to Bidders, mself/herself with the tract, and the cost of hin the time stipulated, and to provide an portation services and ner, all of the work in ans and specifications widder, does hereby dicial Provisions, Technic Plans, grants, geotech LFORD BOULEVARD aump Sum line items a	, and the other he terms of the the work at the ped in the Contract design of certain required in connectand other Contract and other Contract leclare that he he cal Specifications nical reports and and further agree as indicated on the call can be called to the called the c	documents relating Contract document place where the work in ct, including all of its all of the labor, mater items necessary to prection with the constact documents for the last read the Request & Conditions, Insurant any other documents to furnish all items	thereto, the undersigness, local conditions affices to be done, hereby procomponent parts and erial, tools, expendable perform the Contract are struction of said work as prices hereinafter set for Bids, Instructions are Requirements, Bid Fortation for: BRIDGE Walls listed on the attached	med bidder, fecting the roposes and deverything equipment, and complete all in strict forth. to Bidders, form, Permit ATER MAIN Bid Form in
The undersigned as bid those named herein; he/she proposes and agset forth in the Contract TOTAL BID PRICE.	that this submittal is grees, if the proposal it documents and that	made without is accepted, that	collusion with any p he/she will execute a	person, firm, or corport Contract with the City	ration; and in the form
On <u>e Hundred Thirty</u> (TYPE/PR	/-six Thousand, Five	Hundred Five I	<u> Dollars \$ 136,505.00</u>	(NUMERIC)	
Through the signing of (90) DAYS from the date Date: January 1	this Bid Form, Bidder e of the official bid ope		d is guaranteed for a		
Signed (Person authorized		MI		7	
Name (printed): H.R. S	Sunquist, Jr.		_Title: <u>President</u> _		

RFB NO. 2019-43 BRIDGE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT - S. SALFORD BOULEVARD

The undersigned acknowledges receipt of the following addenda, and the cost, if any, of such revisions has been included in the bid price.

Addendum No.	4	Dated	12/20/18	Addendum	Dated
	1		12/20/10	No.	
Addendum No.		Dated		Addendum	Dated
				No.	
Addendum No.		Dated		Addendum	Dated
				No.	
Addendum No.		Dated		Addendum	Dated
				No.	

BID BOND AND PERFORMANCE/PAYMENT BOND
BID BOND: ACCOMPANYING THIS PROPOSAL IS "bidder's bond" (insert: "cash", "bidder's bond", or "certified check", as the case may be) in an amount equal to at least 5% of the total amount of the bid, payable to the City of North Port. Cashier's checks will be returned to all bidders after award of bid. Bid Bond form attached in the solicitation.
The undersigned deposits the above-named security as a proposal guarantee and agrees that it shall be forfeited to the City as liquidated damages in case this proposal is accepted by the City and the undersigned fails to execute a contract with the City as specified in the contract documents accompanied by the required labor and material and faithful performance bonds with sureties satisfactory to the City, and accompanied by the required certificates of insurance coverage. Should the City be required to engage the services of an attorney in connection with the enforcement of this bid, bidder promises to pay City's reasonable attorneys' fees incurred with or without suit.
The undersigned agrees, if awarded this bid, to furnish a Performance and Payment Bond in the amount of 100% of the total project price within ten (10) calendar days after notification of award to the Purchasing Department. The undersigned shall be responsible and bear all costs associated to record Performance and Payment Bond with Sarasota County Clerk's Office. Receipt of said recording and a certified copy of the Bond shall be furnished to the Purchasing Division at the time of the pre-construction meeting.
All contract documents (i.e.; performance and payment bond, cashier's check, bid bond) shall be in the name of "City of North Port".
Date: January 18, 2019
Signed (Person authorized to bind the company):
Name (printed): H.R. Sunquist, Jr. Title: President

BID SCHEDULE FOR RFB NO. 2018-39 BRIDGE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT - S. SALFORD BOULEVARD ESTIMATED SUMMARY OF PAY ITEMS

	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	EST QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
2	12-inch HDPE DR-11 DIRECTIONAL BORE UNDER COCOPLUM WATERWAY	LF	336	\$208.00	\$69,888.00
3	10-inch PVC C-900, DR-18 R.J. PIPE AND FITTINGS	LF	50	\$527.00	\$26,350.00
4	10-inch GATE VALVE	EA	1	\$3,534.00	\$3,534.00
5	12-inch X 10-inch TAPPING SLEEVE AND 10-inch TAPPING VALVE	EA	1	\$7,192.00	\$7,192.00
6	CONNECTION TO EXISTING 10-inch AC WATER MAIN	EA	1	\$3,280.00	\$3,280.00
7	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF BRIDGE SUPPORTED WATER MAIN	LS	1		\$7,453.00
8	GROUT, CAP, and ABANDON EXISTING WATER MAINS IN PLACE	LS	1		\$8,369.00
9	MANUAL PRESSURE TESTING STATION/AIR RELEASE	EA	2	\$2,447.00	\$4,894.00
		SU	B-TOTAL BID F	PRICE (ITEMS 2–9)	\$130,960.00
1	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION (MAX. OF 5% OF ITEMS 2 THROUGH 9)	LS	1		\$5,545.00
				TOTAL	\$136,505.00

COMPANY:	Spectrum Underground, Inc.
PRINT NAME/TITI	LE: H. R. Sunguist Sr. / Vice President

This page must be completed and submitted

ALL BID PAGES MUST BE EXECUTED BY A CORPORATE/BINDING AUTHORITY & NOTARIZED WHERE APPLICABLE

NON-COLLUSIVE AFFIDAVIT State of Florida County of Sarasota Before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared: Patricia A Sunguist _____ who, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that: 1. He/She is the Secretary/Treasurer (Owner, Partner, Officer, Representative or Agent) of Spectrum Underground, Inc. , the Respondent that has submitted the attached reply; 2. He/She is fully informed respecting the preparation and contents of the attached reply and of all pertinent circumstances respecting such reply; 3. Such reply is genuine and is not a collusive or sham reply; 4. Neither the said Respondent nor any of its officers, partners, owners, agents, representatives, employees or parties in interest, including this affiant, have in any way colluded, conspired, connived or agreed, directly or indirectly, with any other respondent, firm, or person to submit a collusive or sham reply in connection with the work for which the attached reply has been submitted; or have in any manner, directly or indirectly sought by agreement or collusion, or communication or conference with any respondent, firm, or person to fix the price or prices in the attached reply or of any other respondent, or to fix any overhead, profit, or cost elements of the reply price or the reply price of any other respondent, or to secure through any collusion, conspiracy, connivance, or unlawful agreement any advantage against (Recipient), or any person interested in the reply work. Signed, sealed and delivered this ______ day of January , 20 19 Patricia a Sunguist Patricia A Sunguist (Printed Name) Secretary/Treasurer (Title) STATE OF ___Florida COUNTY OF Sarasota Sworn to and subscribed before me this 18thday of January , 20 19, by Patricia A Sunquist who 🗹 is personally known to me or I has produced his/her driver/s_license as/identification./ Notary Public State of Florida Notary Public - State of Florida Cindy L Huckaby-Reiser Print Name: Cindy L Huckaby-Reiser My Commission GG 204543

THIS PAGE MUST BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED WITH YOUR PROPOSAL

Commission No: GG204543

Expires 06/09/2022

NOTARY SEAL:

EQUIPMENT LIST

Equipment is located at:Carmichae	el Avenue, Sarasota	a Florida			
The following is a listing of your equipme with the following scale: 1-Excellent ; 2-G	nt, inclusive of manufact ood; 3-Fair; 4-Poor. (A	turer, year and ttach additional	condition. Condi sheets, if require	tion shall be listed in acc d.)	cordance
Description	Manufacturer	Year	Condition	Leased/Owned (If leased, date of expiration)	
See Attachment A					
The following sources of supply and subco BOULVARD. If bidder does not have a sour is determined, selection will be subject to	rce of supply or subcontr City approval. (If not app SUBCONTR E INCLUDE ADDRESS/TEI S W Hwy 72 Arcac rectional.com	or the 2019-43 lactor, insert "to licable, state N/ ACTOR(S) LEPHONE NUMI	BRIDGE WATER No be determined". A). BER & E-MAIL)	IAIN REPLACEMENT-S. S When a source or subco	ALFORD entractor
Farmus and Furtaments are 1004	SUPPLI		. =		
1. Ferguson Enterprises 1601 : 1-800-456-1488	Sarasota Center Bl	vd. Saraso	ota, FL 34240		
3					
4				***************************************	
Date: January 18, 2019					
Signed (Person authorized to bind the com Name (printed): Patricia A Sunquist			Ourguest c/Treas.		

(THIS PAGE MUST BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED)

Thompson 4" double diaphram pump Sykes WP200A 6" water pump Sykes GP100M water pump Griffin 6" Wellpoint pump 6" Dyna vacuum pump 6" Dyna vacuum pump VP-2 Sterling 8" Smallline 4" Double Dia. Pump Smallline 4" Double Dia. Pump	2006
Sykes GP100M water pump Griffin 6" Wellpoint pump 6" Dyna vacuum pump 6" Dyna vacuum pump VP-2 Sterling 8" Smallline 4" Double Dia. Pump	
Griffin 6" Wellpoint pump 6" Dyna vacuum pump 6" Dyna vacuum pump VP-2 Sterling 8" Smallline 4" Double Dia. Pump	
6" Dyna vacuum pump 6" Dyna vacuum pump VP-2 Sterling 8" Smallline 4" Double Dia. Pump	
6" Dyna vacuum pump VP-2 Sterling 8" Smallline 4" Double Dia. Pump	
Sterling 8" Smallline 4" Double Dia. Pump	
Smallline 4" Double Dia. Pump	***
Smallline 4" Double Dia, Pump	
Wacker 3" Mudhog #1	
Wacker 3" Mudhog #2	
Wacker 3" Mudhog #3	
Wacker 3" Mudhog #4	
Wacker 3" Mudhog #5	
Wacker PT3A Trashy Pump	
Wacker PDT3A Mudhog	
Vacker PDT3A Mudhog	
ansas Vacuum test pump	
/iking Hydrostatic test pump	
Rice Hydrostatic Test Pump	
Austang 2" Trash Pump ST-20EX	
est Pump # 3	
Vacker 3" Trash Pump PT3A	
igid test pump	
ydraulic power unit	
40I Chemical Injection Pump	
x Power Hydraulic Gear Puller	
omet Hyd Test Pump	
/acker PDT3A Mudhog	
acker, Model PDT3A, Mud hog, Pump	
acker 3" Diaphram Pump, Model PDT3A	
acker 3" Diaphram Pump, Model PDT3A	
tachments	
cavator	
umb PC-200	
umb PC-220	
umb PC-300	
ulti-quip Processor	
umb PC-450	
e Densifier	
nerican Densifiers	
K Hydraulic Breaker	
Bucket for Komatsu 300	

49" Duelot 6 - 15	anufacturer / Description	Year
48 Ducket for Kolliatsu 300		
72" Bucket for Komatsu 200		***************************************
Rock Box (9 CY) Model# BS9	(Yellow)	
GMP90 Mechanical Pulverizer/Densifier for	Hyundai R450LC-3	
36" 1.1cy Vibratory Compaction Bkt / Kom F	'C210-29 /Model# Bkt-36-PC200-VC	
Rock Box / Bedding Box (9 CY)		
Trench Box		
10' trench box		
16' trech box		
20' trench box		
Aluminum trench box		
Compressors		
ngersall-Rand		
Melben Prod compressor (gas)		
peedaire (gas)		
American Compressors Mod# 3E3HV		
eeRoi #Q250DP-E		·····
ngersall-Rand (Towable)		
ullair Towable Compressor		
apping Machines		
omac tapping machine		
lueller D-5 tapping machine		
enerators		
usky 5,000 Watt		
usky 5,000 Watt		
enerac GP 3300 portable Generator, Model#	6431	
enerac GP 3300 portable Generator, Model#	6431	
elders		
namics Cutmaster 102		
iller welder (w/ trailer)		
nsma Cutter		
ller Matic 210 Wire Welder		
ller Bobcat 225, Welder/Generator, 23 HP, G	as angina	
The state of the s	as engine,	New
t-off Saws		
nl TS400 cut-off saw 14"		
nl TS400 cut-off saw 14"	i i	
nl TS400 cut-off saw 14" nl TS410 cut-off saw 14"		

Manufacturer / Description	Ye
Stihl TS420 cut-off saw 14"	16
Stihl TS420 cut-off saw 14"	
Stihl TS420 cut-off saw 14"	
Stihl TS420 cut-off saw 14"	_
Stihl TS420 cut-off saw 14"	
K970 Husqvarna Saw K970	-
(760 Husqvarna Saw K760	
tihl TS420 cut-off saw 14"	
tihl TS420 cut-off saw 14"	
tihl TS420 cut-off saw 14"	
tihl TS420 cut-off saw 14"	
tihl TS420 cut-off saw 14"	<u> </u>
	
oncrete Saws	
	
oncrete Chain saw	<u> </u>
oncrete chain saw # 1	
S 630GC concrete chain saw # 2	
33GC	
reet Saws	
amond Products CC1300-XL	
CO	
pe Saws	
achs Hydraulic pipe saw	
ainsaws	
melite 16"	
o 16" CS440	
	
nmers (rotary)	
Head 5/8" rotary hammer	
waukee rotary hammer	
k & Decker 1/2" hammer drill	
ch 1/2" hammer drill	~ ^
Hammers	

Manufacturer / Description	Year
Bosch electric jackhammer	
McDonald 20lb air jackhammer	
Bosch 11316EVS	
Bosch	
Pressure Washers	
Champion 2400 PSI	
Honda pressure washer	
Concrete Equipment	
3' Screed	
Burke Concrete vibrator	1
Burke Concrete vibrator	1
Power Screed (gas)	1
Rebar bender & sheer	1
PHP Concrete Mixer	
SHP M-B-W Inc, Concrete Mixer	
/ibrator Honda G200-9284205	
Nowers	
rush Hog	
Voods BB720 mower attachment	
andpride RCF2072 Rotary Cutter	
ardee MFG. Brushog	
ravely Walk Behind Weed Eater	
rrow Board (M.O.T.)	
rotect-O-Flash arrow board	
ght Plant Towers	
pleman MH4000RL light tower	
gersoll Rand Portable Light Tower	
ultiQuip Light Tower 4,000 Watt	
enie Light Tower	
ımpsters	
62 - USE FOR ALL 9, 20 YD CANS)	
CY	
CY (trash)	
CY	
СУ	

Manufacturer / Description	Year
Electronic Equipment	
Topcon Auto Level	
Topcon Auto Level	
Northwest Auto Level	
Sokkia Auto Level	1
Sokkia Auto Level	
Sokkia Auto Level	
David White Transit	
Sectra Physics Laser Level	
Lazer Aligment Laser Level	
AGL Laser Level	1
Beam Aligner Pipe Laser	
AGL Gradelight Pipe Laser	
Topcon Pipe Laser TP-L2A	
Dietzgen Theodylyte	
Topcon Transit	
Nikon Theodilite	
Spot D Tek III Reciever	
Mole Map Reciever	
azer Control	
McLaughin Spot Locator IV	
B-4 Laser	
okkia C330 Auto Level	
pectra Precision GL 720 Laser	
Pavid White Transit .	
ears Metal Detector	
riatec ElectroFusion Machine	
ipeHorn Pipe/Cable Locator	
ipe Freeze Kit	
G 711 w/ Vertical Pole Ass'y	
pectra Precision Pipe Laser,DG613-5	
pectra Precision Pipe Laser, DG613-5	
oectra Precision GL 720 Grade Laser Level	
pticam 200' w/ 6"&8" center skids (CM=OCB348; BF=1513D)	
ıel Tanks	
500 gal fuel tank w/2-120V	
iel Skid #1	
el Skid #2	
el Skid #3	
el Tank #1	
el Tank #2	
el Tank # 3	
el Tank # 4	

Manufacturer / Description	Yea
Fuel Tank # 5	
Shop Expense	
Confined Space Safety Equipment	
General Confined space blower	
General Confined space blower	
Green Confined space blower	
- cert commed space blower	
Trucks	
Mack Semi-tractor	
Mack Water truck	1989
Kenworth T800 Semi-tractor	1991
International 4700 Flatbed (yellow)	1993
International 4900 Fuel service truck	2000
Volvo Roll-off (white)	1999
International Vac Truck	1999
Sterling Roll-off	1988
Peterbuilt Tri-axle Dump Truck	2001
Mack Tri-axle Dump Truck	2009
ord F-650 Water Truck	1999
reightliner Semi-tractor	2005
Mack CH613 Semi-Tractor	2007
Mack CV700 Dump Truck (White)	2000
nternational 8600 (Roll-Off Chassis)	2005
nternational 7500 (Roll-Off)	2009
reightliner FL 70, Utility truck (hite) (Jackie / Mechanics fleet maint Truck)	2006
Mack GU713 Granite, Tri-Axel Daycab	2003
railers	
eeboy T250 Tack Trailer	
ogers Dump Trailer	2004
ail-eze Trailer (Roll-Back)	1978
eavy Black Equip.Trailer (Hammerhead)	1996
ame 10 ton Equip. Trailer (White)	2002
itzco Challenger 50 ton Lowboy	1979
pricade Trailer (Yellow)	1985
tht Black Equip.Trailer (Hammerhead)	
ord Dump Trailer	
AXXD Carhauler, w/ Equip Ramps, Model C6S8320, 20'x83"	1973
ad Trail DT8314 (7 ton Dump Trailer w/ tarp & ramps)	
ail King, transport trailer, Model #TK80HT-482; 48ft	2018
avo Enclosed transport trailer, 8.5'x20', Blk, Model SC8520TA	2008
The state of the s	2016
kups - trucks	

Manufacturer / Description	V
Ford F-450 Super Duty	Year
Infinity QX 56 (Pat)	2003
Chevrolet 3500 4door flatbed	2015
Chevrolet 3500 4door flatbed	2006
Ford F-450 Super Duty crew cab (Hayden)	2006
Ford F-150 Red & Tan (Hondo's old) (Gave to Kevin, April 2016)	2008
Ford F-450 X-tra Cab (Jackie)	2010
Ford F-350 Crew Cab (Kenny New / Lyle)	2012
Ford F-350 Crew Cab (Rennew)	2013
Ford F-150 Super Cab Silver (Bruce)	2013
Ford F-350 Super Duty (Rodney New)	2014
Dodge RAM 1500 Crew Cab, Silver (HONDO new)	2016
Dodge RAM 1500 Crew Cab, Silver (HARLEY new)	2016
	2016
Dodge RAM 3500 Crew Cab, White Work body (Chris)	2016
Ford F-150, Silver, 2WD, Supercrew cab (Bill Chapman)	2016
GMC Sierra 350, White, Crew cab (new Foreman truck)	2017
Chevy Silverado, White, Crew Cab (New Foreman Truck)	2018
Chevy Silverado, White, Crew Cab (New Foreman Truck)	2018
Heavy Truck Tire Dolly	
Heavy Duty Transmission Jack	
Dayton Battery Charger	

QUALIFICATIONS AND REFERENCES

(THIS PAGE MUST BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED)

The Bidder (Company) shall have been in COMMERCIAL CONSTRUCTION BUSINESS WITH EXPERIENCE in projects involving water distribution infrastructure or other similar structures. Bidder shall demonstrate successful completion of a minimum of four (4) projects completed within the past five (5) years of similar size and scope to the BRIDGE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT – S. SALFORD BOULEVARD.

1. Business/Customer Name: <u>Manatee County Public vvorks Department</u>
Name of Contact Person/Title: <u>Anthony Benitez, P.E.</u>
Telephone# 941-708-7450 Fax 941-708-7549 E-mail anthony.benitez@mymanatee.org
Address 1022 26th Ave East Bradenton, FL 34208
Phone Number 941-708-7450
Duration of Contract or business relationship 5 years
Type of Services Provided Anna Maria - Subaqueous water main installations
Contract Period: FROM <u>4/17/14</u> TO <u>3/6/15</u>
Contract Price \$ 320,410.65 Contract Price at Completion of the Project \$ 320,410.65
2. Business/Customer Name: Sarasota County
Name of Contact Person/Title:
Telephone# 941-650-3728 Fax 941-861-0589 E-mail jkbrown@scgov.net
Address1001 Sarasota Center Blvd, Sarasota, FL 34240
Phone Number 941-650-3728
Duration of Contract or business relationship 3/2016 - 12/2016
Type of Services Provided McIntosh Middle School - Water Main & Force Main Construction
3. Business/Customer Name: Manatee County Public Works Department
Name of Contact Person/Title: Michael Strum
Date: January 18, 2019
Signed (Person authorized to bind the company):
Name (printed): H.R.Sunquist, Jr. Title: President

RFB NO. 2019-43 BRIDGE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT - S. SALFORD BOULEVARD

Telephone# 941-708-7450 Fax 941-708-7549 E-mail michael.sturm@mymanatee.org
Address1022 26th Ave East, Bradenton, FL. 34208
Contract Period: FROM TO10/2017
Contract Price \$ 2,127,355.45 Contract Price at Completion of the Project \$ 2,171,612.33
Phone Number 941-7087450
Duration of Contract or business relationship 3 years
Type of Services ProvidedCanal Road - 12" Water Main Construction
Contract Period: FROM 3/2016 TO 10/17
Contract Price \$ 2,127,355.45 Contract Price at Completion of the Project \$ 2,171,612.33
4. Business/Customer Name:Validus Group
Name of Contact Person/Title: Steve Montalvo, Director
Telephone# 813-514-5200 Fax E-mail smontalva@vgres.com
Address3504 Cragmont Drive, Suite 100 Tampa, FL 33619
Phone Number813-514-5200
Duration of Contract or business relationship 2 years
Type of Services Provided Sarasota Bradenton Airport - water main & storm drainage.
Contract Period: FROM 7/17 TO 4/18
Contract Price \$ 265,000.00 Contract Price at Completion of the Project \$ 265,000.00
Date: January 18, 2019
signed (Person authorized to bind the company):
lame (printed): H.R. Sunquist, Jr. Title: President

STATEMENT OF ORGANIZATION

(Information Sheet for Transactions and Conveyances Corporation Identification)

The following information will be provided to the City of North Port for incorporation in legal documents. It is; therefore, vital all information is accurate and complete. Please be certain all spelling, and capitalization is exactly as registered with the state or federal government.

Company Name	SPECTRUM UNDER	GROUND, IN	C		
941 342-6708	hsunquistsr@spectro	umundergrou	nd.com	941 342-6710	
Telephone #	E-Mail		Fax #		
5802 Bee Ridge	Rd, Suite 101				
Main Office Addres					
Sarasota	FI	orida	3423	3	
City		State	Zip Co		-
Address of Office Se	ervicing City of North Port, if	different than o	above: 🗸 SAI	ME AS ABOVE	
Office Address					
City		State	Zip Co	ode	
Telephone #	E-mail	Francisco Longitudo (1970)	Fax#		
H.R. Sunquist,	Jr.				
Name & Title of Firr					
Federal Identification	on Number: <u>65-066977</u>	1			,
Bidder shall submit law.	proof that it is authorized to	do business in	the State of Flo	orida unless registration is	not required b
Is this a Florida Corp	ooration:	(Ple ✓Yes	ase Check One or	e) No	
If not a Florida Corp					
	e was it created: elled in that State:				
What kind of corpo		✓ "For	Profit" or	Not for Profit"	

RFB NO. 2019-43 BRIDGE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT - S. SALFORD BOULEVARD Is it in good standing: ✓ Yes No or **Authorized to transact business** in Florida: ✓ Yes No State of Florida Department of State Certificate of Authority Document No.: P95000087090 Does it use a registered fictitious name: Yes ✓ No Names of Officers: President: H.R. Sunguist, Jr. Secretary: Patricia A Sunguist Vice President: H.R. Sunguist, Sr. Treasurer: Patricia A Sunguist Director: Director: Other: Other: Name of Corporation (As used in Florida): SPECTRUM UNDERGROUND, INC. (Spelled exactly as it is registered with the state or federal government) **Corporate Address:** Post Office Box: City, State Zip: 5802 Bee Ridge Rd, Suite 101 Street Address: City, State, Zip: Sarasota, Florida 34233 STATE OF Florida COUNTY OF Sarasota Sworn to and subscribed before me this 18th day of ____ January , 20 19, by Patricia A Sunquist who ☑ is personally known to me or ☐ has produced his/her driver's license as identification. Notary Public State of Florida Cindy L Huckaby-Reiser Notary Public - State of Florida My Commission GG 204543 Expires 06/09/2022 Print Name: Cindy L Huckaby-Reiser Commission No: GG204543 January 18, 2019 Date:

Name (printed): Patricia A Sunquist (THIS PAGE MUST BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED)

Title: Secretary/Treasurer

Signed (Person authorized to bind the company):

CONFLICT OF INTEREST FORM

F.S. §112.313 places limitations on public officers (including advisory board members) and employees' ability to contract with the City either directly or indirectly. Therefore, please indicate if the following applies:

PART I.
I am an employee, public officer or advisory board member of the City(List Position Or Board)
I am the spouse or child of an employee, public officer or advisory board member of the City Name:
An employee, public officer or advisory board member of the City, or their spouse or child, is an office partner, director, or proprietor of Respondent or has a material interest in Respondent. "Material interest means direct or indirect ownership of more than 5 percent of the total assets or capital stock of any business entity. For the purposes of [§112.313], indirect ownership does not include ownership by a spouse or minor child. Name:
Respondent employs or contracts with an employee, public officer or advisory board member of the City Name:
✓ None of The Above
PART II:
Are you going to request an advisory board member waiver?
☐ I will request an advisory board member waiver under §112.313(12)
☐ I will NOT request an advisory board member waiver under §112.313(12)
✓ N/A
The City shall review any relationships which may be prohibited under the Florida Ethics Code and will disqualify any bidders whose conflicts are not waived or exempt.
Date: January 18, 2019
Signed (Person authorized to bind the company): Patricia & Gungais L
Name (printed): Patricia A Sunquist

This page to be returned only if Contractor is claiming a North Port Local Business Status
(THIS PAGE MUST BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED)

PUBLIC ENTITY CRIME INFORMATION

As provided by F.S. §287.133, a person or affiliate who has been placed on the convicted vendor list following a conviction for a public entity crime may not submit a bid on a contract to provide any goods or services to a public entity, may not submit a bid on a contract with a public entity for the construction or repair of a public building or public work, may not submit bids on leases of real property to a public entity, may not be awarded or perform work as a Contractor, supplier, Subcontractor, or Consultant under a contract with any public entity, and may not transact business with any public entity in excess of the threshold amount provided in Section 287, for CATEGORY TWO for a period of 36 months from the date of being placed on the convicted vendor list.

I,Patricia A Sunquist	, being an authorized representative of the Respondent
Spectrum Underground, Inc.	·
Located at:5802 Bee Ridge Rd, Suite 101	
City: Sarasota State: Florida	Zip Code:, have read and understand
the contents above. I further certify that Respondent is no	ot disqualified from replying to this solicitation because of F.S.
§287.133.	
Signature: Patricia a Gungues +	Date: January 18, 2019
Telephone #:941 342-6708	044.040.0740
Federal ID #: 65-0669771	E-mail: info@spectrumunderground.com
State of Florida	
County of Sarasota	
Sworn to and subscribed before me this $18th$ day of $_{\cdot}$ is personally known to me or \Box has produced his driver's li	lanuary, 20 <u>19</u> , by <u>Patricia A Sunquist</u> who □ cense as identification.
NOTARY SEAL: Notary Public State of Florida Cindy L Huckaby-Reiser My Commission GG 204543 No	niste of Florida
Expires 06/09/2022	nt Name: <u>Cindy L Huckaby-Reiser</u>
04444	mmission No: _GG204543
Date: January 18, 2019	
Signed (Person authorized to bind the company):	ricin a Bungaist
Name (printed): <u>Patricia A Sunquist</u> (THIS PAGE MUST BE CO	title: <u>Secretary/Treasurer</u> MPLETED AND SUBMITTED)

DRUG FREE WORKPLACE FORM

The	undersigned SPECTRU	UM UNDERGROUND, INC. does:	hereby	certifies	that
(or use of a co	(Company Name) a statement notifying employees that the unlawful manufacture, distributio ontrolled substance is prohibited in the workplace and specifying the action for violations of such prohibition.	n, dispens	sing, poss be taken a	ession, against
(drug free wor	employees about the dangers of drug abuse in the workplace, the business orkplace, any available drug counseling, rehabilitation, and employee assist may be imposed upon employees for drug abuse violations.	s's policy o stance pro	of maintai ograms, a	ning a nd the
t	3. Give each he statement	th employee engaged in providing the commodities or contractual services the specified in subsection (1).	nat are und	der bid a c	opy of
a (commodities on and will notif Chapter 893 o	tatement specified in subsection (1), notify the employees that, as a consider contractual services that are under bid, the employee will abide by the tify the employer of any conviction of, or plea of guilty or nolo content or of any controlled substance law of the United States or any state, for a polater than five (5) days after such conviction.	ne terms or idere to, a	f the stat any violat	ement ion of
	i. Impose a program if suc	a sanction on, or require the satisfactory participation in a drug abuse as uch is available in the employee's community, by any employee who is so con	ssistance on nvicted.	or rehabil	itation
6	6. Make a good faith effort to continue to maintain a drug free workplace through implementation of this section.				
A	As the person authorized to sign the statement, I certify that Respondent complies fully with the above requirements.				
c	check one:				
	V	As the person authorized to sign this statement, I certify that this firm correquirements.	mplies full	y with ab	ove
		As the person authorized to sign this statement, this firm does not complete requirements. Signature	ly fully with	h the abo	ove
		Patricia A Sunquist			
		Print Name			
		January 18, 2019			
		Date			

SWORN STATEMENT: THE FLORIDA TRENCH SAFETY ACT

(Complete if applicable)

THIS FORM MUST BE SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF A NOTARY PUBLIC BY AN OFFICER AUTHORIZED TO ADMINISTER OATHS.

1.	Bridge Water Main Replacement
2.	This Sworn Statement is submitted by Spectrum Underground, Inc. whose business address is 5802 Bee Ridge Rd, Suite 101 Sarasota, FL 34233 and (if applicable) its Federal Employer Identification Number (FEIN) is 65-0669771.
3.	My name is <u>Patricia A Sunquist</u> (PRINTED OR TYPED NAME OF INDIVIDUAL SIGNING) and hold the position of <u>secretary/Treasurer</u> with the above entity.
4.	The Trench Safety Standards that will be in effect during the construction of this Project are Florida Statute Section 553.60-55.64, Trench Safety Act, and OSHA Standard.
5.	The undersigned assures that the entity will comply with the applicable Trench Safety Standards and agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the County and ENGINEER, and any of their agents or employees from any claims arising from the failure to comply with said standard.
6.	The undersigned has appropriated \$ NONE per linear foot of trench to be excavated over 5' deep for compliance with the applicable standards and intends to comply by instituting the following procedures:
7.	The undersigned has appropriated \$ per square foot for compliance with shoring safety requirements and intends to comply by instituting the following procedures: N/A
8.	The undersigned, in submitting this Bid, represents that he or she has reviewed and considered all available geotechnical information and made such other investigations and tests as he or she may deem necessary to adequately design the trench safety system(s) he or she will utilize on this Project. **Additional Sungwise/Treas** Authorized Signature/Title**
Sworn	n to and subscribed before me
this	January 18, 2019 Motary Public Signature Notary Public Signature
Му Со	ommission Expires: 6/09/2022 Notary Public State of Florida (Notary Seal) Cindy L Huckaby-Reiser Cindy L Huckaby-Reiser Expires 06/09/2022 Over 10 Public State of Florida (Notary Seal) Cindy L Huckaby-Reiser Expires 06/09/2022

RFB NO. 2019-43 BRIDGE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT - S. SALFORD BOULEVARD

Scrutinized Company Certification Form

Company Name: SPECTRUM UNDERGROUND, INC.
Authorized Representative Name and Title: Patricia A Sunquist, Secretary/Treasurer
Address: 5802 Bee Ridge Rd, Suite 101 City: Sarasota State: Florida ZIP: 34233
Phone Number: 941 342-6708 Email Address: info@spectrumunderground.com
A company is ineligible to, and may not, bid on, submit a proposal for, or enter into or renew a contract with the City of North Port for goods or services of any amount if, at the time of bidding on, submitting a proposal for, or entering into or renewing such contract the company is on the Scrutinized Companies that Boycott Israel List, created pursuant to Florida Statutes, section 215.4725, or i engaged in a boycott of Israel.
A company is ineligible to, and may not, bid on, submit a proposal for, or enter into or renew a contract with the City of North Port for goods or services of \$1 million or more if, at the time of bidding on, submitting a proposal for, or entering into or renewing such contract, the company is on the Scrutinized Companies with Activities in Sudan List, the Scrutinized Companies with Activities in the Iran Petroleum Energy Sector List, created pursuant to Florida Statutes, section 215.473, or with companies engaged in business operations in Cuba or Syria.
CHOOSE ONE OF THE FOLLOWING
This bid, proposal, contract or contract renewal is for goods or services of less than \$1 million. As the person authorized to sign on behalf of the above-named company, and as required by Florida Statutes, section 287.135(5), I hereby certify that the above named company is not participating in a boycott of Israel.
This bid, proposal, contract or contract renewal is for goods or services of \$1 million or more. As the person authorized to sign on behalf of the above-named company, and as required by Florida Statutes, section 287.135(5), I hereby certify that the above named company is not participating in a boycott of Israel, is not on the Scrutinized Companies with Activities in Sudan List or the Scrutinized Companies with Activities in the Iran Petroleum Energy Sector List, and it does not have business operations in Cuba or Syria.
I understand that pursuant to Florida Statutes, section 287.135, the submission of a false certification may result in the termination of the contract if one is entered into, and may subject the above-named company to civil penalties, attorney's fees and costs. Certified By: AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE
Print Name and Title: Patricia A Sunquist, Secretary/Treasurer
Date Certified:
Solicitation/Contract/PO Number (Completed by Purchasing):

LOBBYING CERTIFICATION

"The undersigned hereby certifies, to the best of his or her knowledge and belief, that":			
STATE OF Florida			
COUNTY OF Sarasota			
This 18th day January of 2019 Patricia A Sunquist , being first duly sworn, deposes and says that he or she is the authorized representative of Spectrum Underground, Inc. (Name of the contractor, firm or individual), and that the vendor and any of its agents agree to have no contact or communication with, or discuss any matter related in any way to any active City of North Port solicitation, with any City of North Port elected officials, officers, their appointees or their agents or any other staff or outside individuals working with the city in respect to this request other than the designated Procurement Official Contact and to abide by the restrictions outlined in the General Terms and Conditions of the Solicitation. Technical questions directed to the project manager, is prohibited. These persons shall not be lobbied, either individually or collectively, regarding any questions for bid, proposal, qualification and/or any other solicitations released by the city. To do so is grounds for immediate disqualification from the selection process. The selection process is not considered final until such a tome as the Commission has made a final and conclusive determination.			
(a) No City appropriated funds have been paid or will be paid, by or on behalf of the undersigned, to any person for influencing or attempting to influence either directly or indirectly an officer or employee of the City, City Commission in connection with the awarding of any City Contract.(b) If any funds other than City appropriated funds have been paid or will be paid to any person for influencing or attempting to influence a member of City Commission or an officer or employee of the City in connection with this contract, the undersigned shall complete and submit Standard Form-L "Disclosure Form to Report Lobbying", in accordance with its instructions.			
Signed, sealed and delivered this18thday ofJanuary, 2019.			
By: <u>Fatricia a Sungues</u> 2			
Patricia A Sunquist			
(Printed Name)			
<u>Secretary/Treasurer</u> (Title)			
STATE OF Florida			
COUNTY OF Sarasota			
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 18th day of January, 2019 , 2000₹ by Patricia A Sunquist who I is personally known to me or I has produced his/her driver's license as identification.			
Notary Public State of Florida Cindy L Huckaby-Reiser My Commission GG 204543 Expires 08/09/2022 Notary Public - State of Florida Print Name: Cindy L Huckaby-Reiser Commission No: GG204543			

CERTIFICATION REGARDING DEBARMENT, SUSPENSION AND OTHER RESPONSIBILITY MATTERS

The prospective participant certifies to the best of its knowledge and belief that it and its principals:

- (A) Are not presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from covered transactions by any Federal department or agency;
- (b) Have not within a three year period preceding this proposal been convicted of or had a civil judgment rendered against them for commission of fraud or a criminal offense in connection with obtaining, attempting to obtain, or performing a public (Federal, State, or local) transaction or contract under a public transaction; violation of Federal or State antitrust statutes or commission of embezzlement, theft, forgery, bribery, falsification or destruction of records, making false statements, or receiving stolen property;
- (c) Are not presently indicted for or otherwise criminally or civilly charged by a government entity (Federal. State, or local) with commission of any of the offenses enumerated in paragraph (1)(b) of this certification; and
- (d) Have not within a three-year period preceding this application/proposal had one or more public transactions (Federal, State, or local) terminated for cause or default.

I understand that a false statement on this certification may be grounds for rejection of this proposal or termination of the award. In addition, under 18 USC Sec. 1001, a false statement may result in a fine of up to \$10,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years, or both.

H.R. Sunquist, Jr., President	
Typed Name & Title of Authorized Representative	
Signature of Authorized Representative	1/18/19 Date
I am unable to certify to the above statements.	My explanation is attached.

State of Florida Department of State

I certify from the records of this office that SPECTRUM UNDERGROUND, INC. is a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, filed on November 13, 1995.

The document number of this corporation is P95000087090.

I further certify that said corporation has paid all fees due this office through December 31, 2019, that its most recent annual report/uniform business report was filed on January 14, 2019, and that its status is active.

I further certify that said corporation has not filed Articles of Dissolution.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the Fourteenth day of January, 2019



A. Iff
Secretary of State

Tracking Number: 6096659148CC

To authenticate this certificate, visit the following site, enter this number, and then follow the instructions displayed.

https://services.sunbiz.org/Filings/CertificateOfStatus/CertificateAuthentication

JONATHAN ZACHEM, SECRETARY



STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD

THE UNDERGROUND UTILITY & EXCAVATION CO HEREIN IS CERTIFIED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 489, FLORIDA STATUTES

SUNQUIST, HARLAN RAYMOND SR

SPECTRUM UNDERGROUND INC 5802 BEE RIDGE ROAD SUITE 101 SARASOTA FL 34233

LICENSE NUMBER: CUC056873

EXPIRATION DATE: AUGUST 31, 2020

Always verify licenses online at MyFloridaLicense.com



Do not alter this document in any form.

This is your license. It is unlawful for anyone other than the licensee to use this document.

RES NO 2000-18 BRIDGE WATER IMMINEREDAGEMENT S. SAUFORDEROUGEVARD.

CITY OF NORTH PORT BID BOND

In Compliance with F.S. Chapter 255.051

STATE OF FLORIDA, CITY OF NORTH PORT

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS, that business as a <u>Certified</u> contraction of the contraction	ctor in the State of Florida, as Principal, and
	, a Corporation chartered and existing under the laws
of the State of CA, as Surety, with	its principal offices in the City of, and
authorized to do business in the State of Florida, and	in accordance with Section 255.051, Florida Statues, are
held and firmly bound unto the City of North Port, Flor	ida, in the full and just sum of 5% of the Total Bid Price,
in good and lawful money of the United States of Amer	ica, to be paid upon demand by the City of North Port, to
which payment well and truly to be made, we bind our	rselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns,
joint and severally and firmly by these presents.	
The condition of the obligation is such, that wherea	s the Principal has submitted the attached Bid, dated
January 3, 2019, for Bridge Water Main Re	placement South Salford Boulevard AND RFB 2019-
43).	
NOW, THEREFORE, if the Principal shall withdraw sai	d bid prior to the date of opening the same, or shall within
10 days after the prescribed forms are presented to him	n for signature enter into a written Contract with City of
North Port, Florida, in accordance with the bid as accept	ed and give a Performance and Payment Bond with good
and sufficient surety or sureties as may be required for	the faithful performance and proper fulfillment of such
Contract and for the prompt payment of all persons fur	nishing labor or materials in connection therewith or, in
the event of failure to enter into such Contract and give	such bond within the time specified, if the Principal shall
pay the City the difference between the amount specif	ied in said bid and the amount for which the City may
procure the required work and/or supplies provided the	atter amount to be excess of the amount specified in said
bid, then the above obligations shall be void; otherwise,	to remain in full force and effect.
IN THE WITNESS WHEREOF, the above written particularly 3, 2019	es have executed this instrument under their several seals
dated January 3, 2019, the name and corporate seal of each	corporate party being hereto affixed and these presents
duly signed-by its undersigned representative, pursuant	Spectrum Underground, Inc.
Witness as to Principal:	and the state of t
Maux Chaon	(SEAL)
(By)	(Principal)
(by)	
Witness as to Surety:	District Managed on
. Lase Millamed	Printed Name
Carol McManus	Developers Surety and Indemnity (SEAL) (Surety's Name) Company
Carol McManus	(Surety's Name) Company
	Gued M. House
	By-As Attorney-in-Fact, Surety)
	/ Jand Licensed Florida Resident Agent
Affix Corporate Seals and attach proper Power of Attorn	ey for Surety. Phone 941-366-8424

64

POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY

PO Box 19725, IRVINE, CA 92623 (949) 263-3300

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that except as expressly limited, DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY, does hereby make, constitute and appoint:

Michelle Barrow, Robert W. Brown, Darren Howard, Thomas W. Kochis, Jared M. Hawkins, jointly or severally

as its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, to make, execute, deliver and acknowledge, for and on behalf of said corporation, as surety, bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship giving and granting unto said Attorney(s)-in-Fact full power and authority to do and to perform every act necessary, requisite or proper to be done in connection therewith as said corporation could do, but reserving to said corporation full power of substitution and revocation, and all of the acts of said Attorney(s)-in-Fact, pursuant to these presents, are hereby

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY, effective as of January 1st, 2008.

RESOLVED, that a combination of any two of the Chairman of the Board, the President, Executive Vice-President, Senior Vice-President or Vice-President of the corporation be, and that each of them hereby is, authorized to execute this Power of Altorney, qualifying the attorney(s) named in the Power of Altorney to execute, on behalf of the corporation, bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship; and that the Secretary or any Assistant Secretary of the corporation be, and each of them hereby is, authorized to attest the execution of any such Power of Altorney:

RESOLVED, FURTHER, that the signatures of such officers may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures shall be valid and binding upon the corporation when so affixed and in the future with respect to any bond, undertaking or contract of suretyship to which it is attached.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its officers and attested by its Secretary or Assistant Secretary this 4th day of October, 2018.

By: Daniel Young, Senior Vice-President

Mark Lansdon, Vice-President



A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the Identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of Orange

On October 4, 2018 before me, Lucille Raymond, Notary Public
Date Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared Daniel Young and Mark Lansdon

LUCILLE RAYMOND
Notary Public - California
Orange County
Commission # 2258185
My Comm. Expires Oct 13, 2022

Place Notary Seal Above

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature ______ | Classification Division Daywood Nation Division Division

Name(s) of Signer(s)

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, as Secretary or Assistant Secretary of DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY, does hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney remains in full force and has not been revoked and, furthermore, that the provisions of the resolutions of the Board of Directors of said corporation set forth in the Power of Attorney are in

This Certificate is executed in the City of Irvine, California, this 3rd

Description of Cassie J. Bernsford Assistant Secretary

day of January 2019

TAND MORE STREET OF THE STREET

ATS-1004 (10/18)